504014545 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4061202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SIMM	05/20/2010
WEIHONG LI	06/24/2010
QUN ZHOU	09/10/2011
YILV	06/20/2010
GENDANG ZHANG	09/15/2011
ACHIM DUESSELBERG	07/05/2010
XUEJING CHEN	06/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20	
City:	STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70442	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: DOCKETING@MAGINOT.COM
Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2178-0369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. MAGINOT
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Maginot/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

PATENT REEL: 039810 FRAME: 0260

504014545

Total Attachments: 3

source=R319371_2178-0369_Assignment#page1.tif source=R319371_2178-0369_Assignment#page2.tif

source=R319371_2178-0369_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039810 FRAME: 0261

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) R.319371 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Filing: Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. ☐ United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention HANDHELD POWER TOOL HAVING A DUST EXTRACTOR Inventors (assignors) Address Name Untere Grundmattstrasse 11, CH-4566 Oekingen, Switzerland Robert SIMM Binkang Road 21-2-202, Zhejiang, Changjiang, Sant Tont Cantilla Ju Weihong LI ந்தை ஓடி Binjiang District Hangzhou, China Binkang Road 21-2-202, Zhejiang, Changjiang, Qun ZHOU Binjiang District Hangzhou, China Zai Xing Road 20, Zhejiang, Xia Cheng District Hanggzhou, China Yi LV 110, Dong Xim Road; Zhejjang; Xia Cheng District Hanggzhou, China Wei LIU Chonghua Renming Road 93-02-602, Zhejiang, Gendang ZHANG Xiao Shan District Hangzhou, China Marienstrasse 34/8, 70178 Stuttgart, Germany Achim DUESSELBERG Xixing Qu 57, Zhejiang, Yangjiadun, Binjiang District Hangzhou, China Assignee Address Name Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany Robert Bosch GmbH

REEL: 039810 FRAME: 0262vo2

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. R.319371

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Robert SIMM	× fold 20.08.2010 × 6: Weihorg 24.06.2010
Weihong LI	× 6: Weihort 24.06. 2010
Oun ZHOU -	
Yi LV	× 1. % 20. ° (. 28 (° .
Wei Lild	X
Gendang-ZHANG	Annual Management Control of the Con
Achim DUESSELBERG	X Alland 7 5 2010
Yuexing CHEN	Chen Xueing 24.6.2010
· ·	
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 039810 FRAME: 0263

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. R.319371

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Robert SIMM	
Weihong LI	
Qun ZHOU	X Que Zhora 9/10/2011
YILV	
Wei LIU	
Gendang ZHANG	Gendary Zhang 9/15/2011
Achim DUESSELBERG	
Yuexing CHEN	
	PATENT

REEL: 039810 FRAME: 0264